No EDN-HE(26)B(6)23/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated

10

2.

3.

3.

4.

## Shimla-171001

3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023

## CORRIGENDUM

Transfer orders of Sh. Dhananjay Saini, Lect./Lect(SN) Maths, GSSS Bhanog Baneri (Sirmaur) to GSSS Sataun (Sirmour) issued vide this Directorate letter of even number dated 01.02.2023 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, if incumbent has not joined.

Atom

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023 Dated Shimla-171001, the Endst No. Even Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-1.

- The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Sirmour (H.P.)
- The Principal, GSSS Bhanog Baneri Distt.Sirmaur, (H.P.)
- The Principal, GSSS Sataun Distf. Sirmour (H.P.)
- In-charge, e-Governance Cell, DHEHP to upload the same on departmental website.

Guard File. किशा लिदेशां. १४ उत्यत्तर छिज्यव 0 6 FEB 2023

Atem

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh